The Robert E. & Alice V. Geiwitz Scholarship

General

The Robert E. & Alice V. Geiwitz Scholarship Fund was established in 1992, by Alan Geiwitz, in memory of his parents. The interest from this fund is to be given to one or two deserving young persons from Hope Lutheran Church. The recipient(s) are to use the scholarship to further their education in a post-secondary institution.

Eligibility

- 1. Applicants must be a member of Hope Lutheran Church, Minneota, Minnesota.
- 2. Applicants must be active in Hope Lutheran Church.
 - a. Faithful attendance at church and Sunday School.
 - b. Demonstrate potential for future church leadership.

Criteria

In determining the recipient(s) of this scholarship, the Scholarship Committee will follow the following criteria:

- 1. Financial need.
- 2. Active vs. partially active at Hope Lutheran Church.
- 3. Demonstrate church leadership.

Other Information

- 1. Application deadline is April 1st.
- 2. Notification of recipient(s) will be made within 30 days of the Scholarship Committee meeting.
- 3. Scholarship money will be available and awarded to the recipient(s) after January 1st. At that time, the recipient(s) will be asked to submit a quarterly/semester statement from the school they are attending.